Article
Not peer-reviewed version
Graded Triply Periodic Minimal
Surface Structures with
Lightweight, High-Strength and
Sound Absorption Produced by
Laser Powder Bed Fusion
Mingkang Zhang

Figure 1. Models of uniform Gyroid with different layers, surface thickness and element size.
Table 1. Structural parameters of uniform Gyroid.
Specimens
Number of
layers
h/mm
Element
size/mm
Thickness/mm Porosity/%
G-L1 1 3 3 0.3 72.29
G-L2 2 6 3 0.3 72.29
G-L4 4 12 3 0.3 72.29
G-L6 6 18 3 0.3 72.29
G-L8 8 24 3 0.3 72.29
G-L10 10 30 3 0.3 72.29
G-T0.2 10 30 3 0.2 80.57
G-T0.25 10 30 3 0.25 75.21
G-T0.3 10 30 3 0.3 72.29
G-T0.4 10 30 3 0.4 65.52
G-T0.5 10 30 3 0.5 60.51
G-E2 15 30 2 0.3 59.30
Preprints (www.preprints.org)  |  NOT PEER-REVIEWED  |  Posted: 25 September 2023                   doi:10.20944/preprints202309.1544.v1
 4